PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 11

Project Name: (specifically addressing) Albany Park Middle  Date:  April 11, 2006 (Board Approval)
School :

Project Location: 4931 N. Sawyer Street, Chicago Project Number:

Owner Agency: Chicago Public Schools Agreement PS Number: PS577

__{not reguired — required for user-directed changes)

Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services: Environmental Consultant Portfolio Manager: Julie Chamlin

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes
Amendment No. 11 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Consultant Name: GSG Consultants, Inc.
Phone Number:  (312) 733-6262 M Vice Presded  Flsl]ot

Contact Name: Ala E. Sassila Consultant Signature, Title & Date
County of Cok cribed and sworn 1o before me
) "OFFICIAL SEAL’ &
State of __LL  (Seal of Notary) MARIA PEREZ thisg 31" day of July , 20040
~ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ~
Notary Public___ 1Y %]b&g !l Commission Expires 04/30/20M $ommission expires _04-30 - 2007

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
The Consuitant will perform additional services. These services are:

-Reviewing contractor's submiital and assisting the Contractor in securing fandfill permit for the soil disposal. The
Consultant will also atiend construction mestings as requested.

-Performing oversight during soil excavation from impacted soil areas. The Consultant will review landfill permit, wastes
manifests and other regulatory documents to ensure that remediation and soil disposal is completed in accordance with
the project specification.

-Performing additional site investigation and soil sampling. The Consuftant will coordinate the additional site investigation
with the lllincis EPA’s project manager. Work activities will also be coordinated with the PBC. :
-Collecting confirmation soil samples in accordance with lliinois EPA requirements and guidelines. The Consultant will
coltect soil samples to meet the project remediation plan abjectives.

-Preparing the illinois EPA remediation compietion report documenting the remediation work, soil disposal, and final site
condition. The report will be submitted to the Hlinois EPA to secure a "No Further Remediation” letter for the site.
-Attending construction and coordination meetings as directed by the PBC.

The scope of services is in accordance with the Consultant’s proposal ietter dated March 10, 2006,

COMPENSATION

The Environmental Consultant’s term agreement fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of $33,960.00 (in specifically
addressing Albany Park Middie School). The total compensation includes a fixed amount of $7,500 for the additiona! site
investigation {soil drilling, sampling. illinois EPA response).

Budget Code:

TOTAL: $33,960.00

X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reascnably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane 1o the criginal Agreement as signed, or
3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.

Page 1 of 2




rtfolio Maﬁager

_ lrect ﬁ. .

Page 2 of 2




